127
iglidur®
M250
Over 450 sizes available from stock
Excellent vibration dampening
Resistant to edge loading
High impact resistance
Thick walled according to DIN 1850

time
prices from stock
Order key
Sleeve bearing
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form S)
Material iglidur® M250
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions according to DIN 1850 and special dimensions
* thickness < 1 mm, chamfer = 20°
Chamfer in relation to the d1
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
136
iglidur®
M250
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
MSM-1014-10 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 10.0
MSM-1014-16 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 16.0
MSM-1016-06 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 6.0
MSM-1016-08 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 8.0
MSM-1016-10 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 10.0
MSM-1016-16 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 16.0
MSM-1016-50 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 50.0
MSM-1214-15 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 14.0 15.0
MSM-1214-20 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 14.0 20.0
MSM-1216-15 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 15.0
MSM-1216-20 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 20.0
MSM-1218-08 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 8.0
MSM-1218-10 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 10.0
MSM-1218-15 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 15.0
MSM-1218-20 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 20.0
MSM-1416-085 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 8.5
MSM-1416-10 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 10.0
MSM-1416-15 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 15.0
MSM-1416-20 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 20.0
MSM-1416-29 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 29.0
MSM-1418-20 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 20.0
MSM-1420-10 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 10.0
MSM-1420-15 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 15.0
MSM-1420-20 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 20.0
MSM-1517-10 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 17.0 10.0
MSM-1517-15 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 17.0 15.0
MSM-1521-10 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 10.0
MSM-1521-15 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 15.0
MSM-1521-20 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 20.0
MSM-1521-23 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 23.0
MSM-1618-12 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 12.0
MSM-1618-20 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 20.0
MSM-1620-20 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 20.0
MSM-1620-25 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 25.0
MSM-1620-30 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 30.0
MSM-1622-12 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 12.0
MSM-1622-15 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 15.0
MSM-1622-16 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 16.0
MSM-1622-20 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 20.0
MSM-1622-25 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 25.0
MSM-1824-12 18.0 +0.050 +0.160 24.0 12.0
MSM-1824-20 18.0 +0.050 +0.160 24.0 20.0
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
MSM-1824-30 18.0 +0.050 +0.160 24.0 30.0
MSM-1824-40 18.0 +0.050 +0.160 24.0 40.0
MSM-2023-15 20.0 +0.065 +0.195 23.0 15.0
MSM-2023-20 20.0 +0.065 +0.195 23.0 20.0
MSM-2023-25 20.0 +0.065 +0.195 23.0 25.0
MSM-2025-14 20.0 +0.065 +0.195 25.0 14.0
MSM-2025-20 20.0 +0.065 +0.195 25.0 20.0

prices from stock
Flange bearing
Order key
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form S)
Material iglidur® M250
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions according to DIN 1850 and special dimensions
* thickness < 1 mm, chamfer = 20°
Chamfer in relation to the d1
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
139igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
iglidur®
M250
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 -0.14
MFM-081416-06 8.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 16.0 6.0 3.0
MFM-081416-10 8.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 16.0 10.0 3.0
MFM-0914-06 9.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 19.0 6.0 2.0
MFM-0914-10 9.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 19.0 10.0 2.0
MFM-0914-14 9.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 19.0 14.0 2.0
MFM-1014-10 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 19.0 10.0 2.0
MFM-1014-14 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 17.5 14.0 1.0
MFM-1014-19 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 17.5 19.0 1.0
MFM-1014-24 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 17.5 24.0 1.0
MFM-1014-34 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 17.5 34.0 1.0
MFM-101419-08 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 19.0 8.0 2.0
MFM-101419-12 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 19.0 12.0 1.5
MFM-101420-12 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 14.0 20.0 12.0 2.0
MFM-1016-08 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 22.0 8.0 3.0
MFM-1016-10 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 22.0 10.0 3.0
MFM-1016-16 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 22.0 16.0 3.0
MFM-101620-06 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 20.0 6.0 3.0
MFM-101620-10 10.0 +0.040 +0.130 16.0 20.0 10.0 3.0
MFM-1216-10 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 22.0 10.0 2.0
MFM-1216-20 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 22.0 20.0 2.0
MFM-1218-08 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 24.0 8.0 3.0
MFM-1218-10 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 22.0 10.0 3.0
MFM-1218-12 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 24.0 12.0 3.0
MFM-1218-15 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 22.0 15.0 3.0
MFM-1218-20 12.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 22.0 20.0 3.0
MFM-1315-14 13.0 +0.050 +0.160 15.0 20.0 14.0 2.0
MFM-131624-08 13.0 +0.050 +0.160 16.0 24.0 8.0 2.0
MFM-1420-07 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 25.0 7.0 3.0
MFM-1420-10 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 25.0 10.0 3.0
MFM-1420-15 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 25.0 15.0 3.0
MFM-1420-20 14.0 +0.050 +0.160 20.0 25.0 20.0 3.0
MFM-1521-10 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 27.0 10.0 3.0
MFM-1521-15 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 27.0 15.0 3.0
MFM-1521-20 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 27.0 20.0 3.0
MFM-1521-25 15.0 +0.050 +0.160 21.0 27.0 25.0 3.0
MFM-1618-08/02 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 28.0 8.0 2.0
MFM-1618-12 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 18.0 24.0 12.0 1.0
MFM-1622-12 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 28.0 12.0 3.0
MFM-1622-15 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 28.0 15.0 3.0
MFM-1622-20 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 28.0 20.0 3.0
MFM-1622-25 16.0 +0.050 +0.160 22.0 28.0 25.0 3.0
MFM-1824-08 18.0 +0.050 +0.160 24.0 30.0 8.0 3.0
iglidur® M250 | Product Range
Flange bearing
Dimensions [mm]
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
140
iglidur®
M250
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 -0.14
MFM-1824-12 18.0 +0.050 +0.160 24.0 30.0 12.0 3.0

time
prices from stock
Order key
iglidur® M250 | Product Range | Inch
Dimensions [Inch]
Sleeve bearing
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Inch
Type (Form S)
Material iglidur® M250
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
d1 [Inch]: Ø 0.040–0.236 Ø 0.236–0.472 Ø 0.472–1.18 Ø > 1.18
f [Inch]: 0.012 0.019 0.031 0.047
Chamfer in relation to the d1
142
iglidur®
M250
Part number d1 d2 b1 d1* Housing bore Shaft size
max. min. max. min. max. min.
MSI-0406-12   1/4   3/8   3/4 .2539 .2516 .3765 .3760 .2500 .2491
MSI-0506-04   5/16   3/8   1/4 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MSI-0506-06   5/16   3/8   3/8 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MSI-0506-08   5/16   3/8   1/2 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-03   5/16   7/16   3/16 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-04   5/16  7/16   1/4 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-05   5/16   7/16   5/16 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-06   5/16   7/16   3/8 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-08   5/16   7/16   1/2 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-10   5/16 7/16   5/8 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0507-12   5/16   7/16   3/4 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MSI-0607-04   3/8  7/16   1/4 .3789 .3766 .4390 .4385 .3750 .3741
MSI-0607-06   3/8 7/16   3/8 .3789 .3766 .4390 .4385 .3750 .3741
MSI-0607-08   3/8   7/16   1/2 .3789 .3766 .4390 .4385 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-04  3/8   1/2   1/4 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-05  3/8   1/2   5/16 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-06   3/8   1/2   3/8 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-08  3/8   1/2   1/2 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-10   3/8   1/2   5/8 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-12   3/8   1/2   3/4 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0608-16   3/8   1/2 1      .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MSI-0709-06   7/16   9/16   3/8 .4422 .4395 .5941 .5934 .4375 .4365
MSI-0709-08   7/16   9/16   1/2 .4422 .4395 .5941 .5934 .4375 .4365
MSI-0810-04   1/2   5/8   1/4 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-0810-05   1/2   5/8   5/16 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-0810-06   1/2   5/8   3/8 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-0810-08   1/2   5/8   1/2 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-0810-10   1/2   5/8   5/8 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-0810-12  1/2   5/8   3/4 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-0810-16   1/2   5/8 1      .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MSI-1012-04   5/8   3/4   1/4 .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1012-06   5/8   3/4   3/8 .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1012-08   5/8   3/4   1/2 .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1012-10   5/8   3/4   5/8 .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1012-12   5/8   3/4   3/4 .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1012-16   5/8   3/4 1      .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1012-26   5/8   3/4 1  5/8 .6297 .6270 .7510 .7500 .6250 .6240
MSI-1013-06   5/8  13/16   3/8 .6297 .6270 .8135 .8125 .6250 .6240

time
prices from stock
Order key
iglidur® M250 | Product Range | Inch
Dimensions [Inch]
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Inch
Type (Form F)
Material iglidur® M250
Flange bearing
Chamfer in relation to the d1
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
d1 [Inch]: Ø 0.040–0.236 Ø 0.236–0.472 Ø 0.472–1.18 Ø > 1.18
f [Inch]: 0.012 0.019 0.031 0.047
146
iglidur®
M250
Part number d1 d2 b1 d3 b2 d1* Housing bore Shaft size
max. min. max. min. max. min.
MFI-0406-08   1/4   3/8   1/2 .560 .047 .2539 .2516 .3765 .3760 .2500 .2491
MFI-0406-10   1/4   3/8   5/8 .560 .047 .2539 .2516 .3765 .3760 .2500 .2491
MFI-0406-12   1/4   3/8   3/4 .560 .047 .2539 .2516 .3765 .3760 .2500 .2491
MFI-0506-04   5/16   3/8   1/4 .500 .032 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MFI-0506-06   5/16   3/8   3/8 .500 .032 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MFI-0506-08   5/16   3/8   1/2 .500 .032 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MFI-0506-15   5/16   3/8  15/16 .500 .032 .3164 .3141 .3765 .3760 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-03   5/16   7/16   3/16 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-04   5/16   7/16   1/4 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-05   5/16   7/16   5/16 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-06   5/16   7/16   3/8 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-08   5/16   7/16   1/2 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-10   5/16   7/16   5/8 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0507-12   5/16   7/16   3/4 .560 .062 .3164 .3141 .4390 .4385 .3125 .3116
MFI-0607-04   3/8   7/16   1/4 .5625 .032 .3789 .3766 .4390 .4385 .3750 .3741
MFI-0607-06   3/8   7/16   3/8 .5625 .032 .3789 .3766 .4390 .4385 .3750 .3741
MFI-0607-08   3/8   7/16   1/2 .5625 .032 .3789 .3766 .4390 .4385 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-02   3/8   1/2   1/8 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-03   3/8   1/2   3/16 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-04   3/8   1/2   1/4 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-05   3/8   1/2   5/16 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-06   3/8   1/2   3/8 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-08   3/8   1/2   1/2 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-10   3/8   1/2   5/8 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-12   3/8   1/2   3/4 .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0608-16  3/8   1/2 1      .625 .062 .3789 .3766 .5015 .5010 .3750 .3741
MFI-0709-06   7/16   9/16   3/8 .687 .062 .4422 .4395 .5941 .5934 .4375 .4365
MFI-0709-08   7/16   9/16   1/2 .687 .062 .4422 .4395 .5941 .5934 .4375 .4365
MFI-0810-02   1/2   5/8   1/8 .875 .062 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MFI-0810-04   1/2   5/8   1/4 .875 .062 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MFI-0810-05   1/2   5/8   5/16 .875 .062 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MFI-0810-06   1/2   5/8   3/8 .875 .062 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990
MFI-0810-08   1/2   5/8   1/2 .875 .062 .5047 .5020 .6260 .6250 .5000 .4990